
20.16 Conditional grants and shared-cost programs as at Mar. 31, 1974 (continued) 

Department and project 

MANPOWER AND IMMIGRATION 
Agricultural manpower 

Federal-provincial health agreements 
Grants training research 

NATIONAL DEFENCE 
Contributions to provinces and municipalities for civil defence 

purposes 

NATIONAL HEALTH AND WELFARE 
Health care programs 

Health Resources Fund Act 

Training of health personnel 
Medical Care Act 
Hospital Insurance and Diagnostic Services Act 

Income security and social assistance programs 
Old age assistance 
Blind Persons' Allowances 
Disabled Persons' Allowances 
Guaranteed income experimental projects 
Unemployment assistance 
Canada Assistance Plan 
National welfare grants 

Vocational rehabilitation of disabled persons 
PUBLIC WORKS 
Albany Interchange Lighting 
Lease at Johnson Building, Halifax, NS 
Matapedia Interprovincial Bridge between New Brunswick and Quebec 
Maintenance cost of Perley Bridge - agreement that federal 

government pay 75%. Ontario 25%. Maintenance cost of Macdonald
earlier Bridge - agreement that federal government pay 33 1/1%, 
Ontario 66"'1%. 

Project Churchill - cost-sharing agreement with Manitoba for 
construction services and social infrastructures at Churchill, Man. 

Sylvan Lake, Alta. - wharf replacement 

.REGlONAL ECONOMIC EXPANSION 
Fund for Rural Economic Development (FRED) 
Agricultural and Rural Development (ARDA) 
Special areas infrastructure and highways 
General Development Agreements 
Federal-provincial research programs 

SECRET AR Y OF ST ATE 
Post-secondary education 
Language texts for citizenship classes 

Bilingualism development 
Native People's Program 
Citizenship and language instruction for immigrants 

Provinces 
participating l 

PEI, NS, NB, Que., 
Ont., Man ., Alta. 
Ont. 
PEI, NS, Que., Ont., 
Man., Sask., Alta. 

10+NWT 

NOd.',', NB', Que., 
Ont. , Man., Sask., 
Alta.,NWT 
10+NWT 
10 + YT and NWT 
10 + YT and NWT 

10+NWT 
10 + YT and NWT 
10 + YT and NWT 
Man. 
Ont., Alta., NWT 
10 + YT and NWT 
NOd ., NS, NB,Ont., 
Alta., BC, NWT 
9 (Que.) 

PEI 
NS 
NB 

Ont. 

Man. 
Alta. 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
Que., Ont., Man., 
Sask., Alta. 
10 
Man ., YT 
7 (NOd., PEI, NB) 

Provincial 
share! 
% 

50 
terms of agreement 

50 

terms of agreement 

50 

50 
50 

50 
25 
50 
25 
50 
50 

50 
50 

) 
50 } 50 
50 
50 
50 

50 

50 

50 

Federal 
contribution 
1973-74 
$'000 

240 
I 

272 

3,000 

37 ,000 
2,167 

677 ,947 
1,065 ,726 

64 Cr 
1,814 
4,369 

615 
503 

506,275 

67 
9,993 

3,234 

130,989 

485,141 

99 
88,089 

22 
934 

C) 
0 
<: 
tn 
~ z 
3: 
tn 
Z 
-l 
'T1 

Z 
)-
Z 
(') 
tn 


