20.16 Conditional grants and shared-cost programs as at Mar. 31, 1974 (continued)

Department and project	Provinces participating ¹	Provincial share ³	Federal contribution 1973-74 \$'000
MANPOWER AND IMMIGRATION Agricultural manpower	PEI, NS, NB, Que., Ont., Man., Alta.	50	240
Federal-provincial health agreements Grants training research	Ont. PEI, NS, Que., Ont., Man., Sask., Alta.	terms of agreement	272
NATIONAL DEFENCE Contributions to provinces and municipalities for civil defence purposes	10 + NWT	terms of agreement	3,000
NATIONAL HEALTH AND WELFARE Health care programs Health Resources Fund Act Training of health personnel Medical Care Act Hospital Insurance and Diagnostic Services Act Income security and social assistance programs Old age assistance Blind Persons' Allowances Disabled Persons' Allowances Cuaranteed income experimental projects Unemployment assistance Canada Assistance Plan National welfare grants	Nfid. 3.4, NB3, Que, Ont., Man., Sask., Alta., NWT 10 + NWT 10 + YT and NWT 10 + YT and NWT	50 50 50	37,000 2,167 677,947 1,065,726
	10 + NWT 10 + YT and NWT 10 + YT and NWT Man. Ont., Alta., NWT 10 + YT and NWT NId., NS, NB, Ont., Alta., BC, NWT	50 25 50 25 50 50 50	64 CI 1,814 4,369 615 503 506,275
Vocational rehabilitation of disabled persons PUBLIC WORKS Albany Interchange Lighting Lease at Johnson Building, Halifax, NS Matapédia Interprovincial Bridge between New Brunswick and Quebec Maintenance cost of Perley Bridge — agreement that federal government pay 75%, Ontario 25%, Maintenance cost of Macdonald- Cartier Bridge — agreement that federal government pay 33%%, Ontario 66%%, Project Churchill — cost-sharing agreement with Manitoba for construction services and social infrastructures at Churchill, Man. Sylvan Lake, Alta. — wharf replacement	9 (Que.) PEI NS NS NB Ont. Man. Alta.	}	9,993 3,234
REGIONAL ECONOMIC EXPANSION Fund for Rural Economic Development (FRED) Agricultural and Rural Development (ARDA) Special areas infrastructure and highways General Development Agreements Federal-provincial research programs	10 10 10 10 10	50 50 50 50 50	130,989
SECRETARY OF STATE Post-secondary education Language texts for citizenship classes	10 Que., Ont., Man., Sask., Alta.	50	485,141 99
Bilingualism development Native People's Program Citizenship and language instruction for immigrants	10 Man., YT 7 (Nfld., PEI, NB)	50 50	88,089 22 934